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NATIONAL: TRUMP GAINS ON DeSANTIS
MAGA loyalists stand by former president

West Long Branch, NJ — Former President Donald Trump now holds an advantage over Florida

Gov. Ron DeSantis as Republican voters’ preference for the party’s 2024 nomination. The Monmouth

(“Mon-muth”) University Poll shows Trump has made gains among nearly every voting bloc since the

start of the year and is especially popular among strong MAGA supporters. [Note: most of the poll

interviews were conducted before reports emerged about a potential indictment of the former president.]

When asked who they would like to see as the Republican nominee for president in 2024, 41%

name Trump and 27% name DeSantis. These two have dominated top-of-mind preferences of GOP voters

since Monmouth started polling the 2024 contest late last year, but there has been a significant shift

TRUMP GAINS ON DeSANTIS

Trump—-DeSantis margin in

hypothetical head-to-head: Feb23 Mar23
All Republicans -13 +1
Strong Republican -3 +18
Republican leaner -28 -10
Very conservative -10 +25
Moderate -13 -8
Evangelical -7 +9
Non-evangelical -22 -5
Age under 65 -21 +5
Age 65+ +6 -6
Income <S50K +15 +12
Income S50K+ -28 -2
““ MONMOUTH National poll of Republican voters
D% UNIVERSITY March 16-20, 2023

between them over that time. The two were tied in
February (33% each) while the December results
showed a greater preference for the Florida governor
(39%) than the former president (26%).

In a hypothetical head-to-head contest, 47% of
Republican voters would choose Trump for the party’s
nomination and 46% would pick DeSantis. Just over a
month ago, DeSantis (53%) had more support than
Trump (40%). In February, DeSantis led Trump among
almost every major demographic group. Trump now
leads among many of these blocs.

Some of Trump’s broadest support comes from
Republicans who identify as strong supporters of

MAGA - the Make America Great Again movement

within the party. These voters — who represent nearly 4 in 10 Republicans nationally — overwhelming
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prefer Trump (73%) to DeSantis (25%) in a head-to-head contest. DeSantis is preferred by those who
only support MAGA somewhat (61% to 32% for Trump), as well as Republicans who do not consider
themselves to be MAGA supporters at all (57% to 31%). Overall, 73% of GOP voters say the MAGA
movement has been good for the party. Just 20% say it has been bad. Even among Republicans who are
not MAGA supporters themselves, 34% say the movement has been good for the party.

“The movement Trump created is sticking by their standard-bearer. That’s enough for Trump to
overcome weaker support among the less MAGA portion of the Republican electorate, at least for now,”
said Patrick Murray, director of the independent Monmouth University Polling Institute.

The poll also looked at other possible matchups in the Republican contest for president that
include former South Carolina Gov. and U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley and former Vice President Mike
Pence — neither of whom register more than a few percentage points as top-of-mind preferences for the
nomination. Trump is the overwhelming favorite against either of them in a direct matchup — taking 70%
to 23% against Haley and 73% to 21% against Pence. In a hypothetical four-way contest, Trump (44%)
holds a nominal lead over DeSantis (36%), with Pence (7%) and Haley (6%) trailing far behind.

“Trump’s support seems to be pretty stable right now. The more candidates who get involved in
the race the more it seems to spread out the anti-Trump vote. However, that only seems to have an impact
on DeSantis, as no other potential candidate registers significant strength at this time,” said Murray.

The Monmouth University Poll also tested overall views of current and potential Republican
contenders. GOP voters hold overwhelmingly positive views of both Trump (71% favorable and 21%
unfavorable) and DeSantis (76% favorable and 8% unfavorable). Opinion of Pence is divided at 42%
favorable and 37% unfavorable. Haley gets a net positive 45% favorable and 16% unfavorable rating, but
nearly 4 in 10 Republican voters have no opinion of her.

The ratings for Trump, DeSantis, and Haley are similar to their February numbers. Pence, though,
has seen his favorable number drop by 13 points and unfavorable number increase by 9 points since last
month. The only other potential candidate tested in the poll who has a more negative rating than Pence is
former New Jersey Gov. Chris Christie at 24% favorable and 42% unfavorable.

The Monmouth University Poll was conducted by telephone and online from March 16 to 20,
2023 with 521 Republican and Republican leaning voters in the United States. The question results in this
release have a margin of error of +/- 6.6 percentage points for the full sample. The poll was conducted by

the Monmouth University Polling Institute in West Long Branch, NJ.
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QUESTIONS AND RESULTS

(* Some columns may not add to 100% due to rounding.)

1.  Looking ahead, who would you like to see as the Republican nominee for President in
20247 [LIST WAS NOT READ]

TREND: %053 2025 20
Donald Trump 41% 33% 26%
Ron DeSantis 27% 33% 39%
Nikki Haley 3% 1% 1%
Ted Cruz 1% 1% 1%
Rand Paul 1% 1% 0%
Mike Pence 1% 2% 2%
Condoleezza Rice 1% n/a n/a
Tim Scott 1% n/a n/a
Mike Pompeo <1% 1% 0%
Others 3% 4% 6%
(VOL) Don’t know 23% 24% 25%

(n) (521)  (566)  (563)

2. I'm going to read you the names of some leaders in the Republican Party. Please tell me

if your general impression of each is favorable or unfavorable, or if you don’t really have an
opinion. If you have not heard of the person, just let me know. First, [READ NAME].
[NAMES WERE ROTATED]

. Not
TREND: Favorable Unfavorable No opinion heard of (n)
Former President Donald Trump 1% 21% 8% 0% (521)
-- Feb. 2023 74% 18% 8% 0% (566)
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 76% 8% 1% 5% (521)
-- Feb. 2023 80% 6% 11% 3% (566)
Former Vice President Mike Pence 42% 37% 21% 0% (521)
-- Feb. 2023 55% 28% 17% 0% (566)
Former Secretary of State Mike Pompeo 42% 16% 34% 8% (521)
-- Feb. 2023 41% 16% 36% 8% (566)
Former South Carolina Governor and U.N. o o o o
Ambassador Nikki Haley 45% 16% 23% 16% (521)
-- Feb. 2023 47% 11% 22% 19% (566)
Business entrepreneur Vivek Ramaswamy 17% 6% 28% 49% (521)
-- Feb. 2023 n/a n/a n/a n/a (566)
Former Cranston, Rhode Island Mayor Steve 4% 8% 34% 55% (521)
Laffey
-- Feb. 2023 n/a n/a n/a n/a (566)
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 43% 6% 31% 20% (521)
-- Feb. 2023 n/a n/a n/a n/a (566)
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 18% 9% 45% 29% (521)
-- Feb. 2023 n/a n/a n/a n/a (566)
Former National Security Advisor John Bolton 16% 30% 33% 20% (521)
-- Feb. 2023 n/a n/a n/a n/a (566)
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TREND: Not

(Q2 Continued) Favorable Unfavorable No opinion heard of (n)
Florida Senator Rick Scott 42% 11% 30% 17% (521)
-- Feb. 2023 n/a n/a n/a n/a (566)
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu 15% 16% 32% 37% (521)
-- Feb. 2023 n/a n/a n/a n/a (566)
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 24% 42% 28% 6% (521)
-- Feb. 2023 n/a n/a n/a n/a (566)
Virginia Governor Glenn Youngkin 34% 7% 31% 28% (521)
-- Feb. 2023 36% 8% 30% 26% (566)
Texas Senator Ted Cruz 65% 18% 15% 2% (521)
-- Feb. 2023 73% 13% 12% 1% (566)

3.  Who would you choose if the candidates for the Republican nomination were Donald
Trump, Ron DeSantis, Mike Pence, and Nikki Haley? [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

March

2023

Trump 44%
DeSantis 36%
Pence 7%
Haley 6%
(VOL) None 1%
(VOL) Don’t know 5%
(n) (521)

[QUESTIONS 4 & 5 WERE ROTATED]

4.  Who would you choose if the candidates for the Republican nomination were Donald
Trump, Ron DeSantis, and Nikki Haley? [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

March
2023
Trump 45%
DeSantis 40%
Haley 9%
(VOL) None 2%
(VOL) Don’t know 5%
(n) (521)

5. Who would you choose if the candidates for the Republican nomination were Donald
Trump, Mike Pence, and Nikki Haley? [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

March

2023

Trump 67%
Pence 11%
Haley 15%
(VOL) None 2%
(VOL) Don’t know 5%
(n) (521)
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[QUESTIONS 6-8 WERE ROTATED]

6. Who would you choose if the candidates for the Republican nomination were Donald
Trump and Ron DeSantis? [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

TREND: 023 2005
Trump 47% 40%
DeSantis 46% 53%
(VOL) Neither 2% 2%
(VOL) Don't know 5% 5%

n) (521)  (566)

7. Who would you choose if the candidates for the Republican nomination were Donald Trump
and Mike Pence? [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

March

2023

Trump 73%
Pence 21%
(VOL) Neither 2%
(VOL) Don’t know 4%
(n) (521)

8.  Who would you choose if the candidates for the Republican nomination were Donald
Trump and Nikki Haley? [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

March

2023

Trump 70%
Haley 23%
(VOL) Neither 2%
(VOL) Don’t know 5%
(n) (521)

9.  Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian, or not?

March
2023
Yes 53%
No 46%
(VOL) Don’t know 1%
(n) (521)

10. Overall do you think the MAGA — or Make America Great Again — movement is good or
bad for the Republican Party?

March
2023
Good 73%
Bad 20%
(VOL) Don’t know 7%
(n) (521)

11.  Would you describe yourself as a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not? [/f YES: Do
you support MAGA strongly or just somewhat?]

March

2023

Supporter, strong 38%
Supporter, somewhat 28%
Not a supporter 28%
(VOL) Don’t know 6%
(n) (521)
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12. Can someone who opposes the MAGA movement be considered a good Republican, or
not?

March

2023

Can 64%
Cannot 26%
(VOL) Don’t know 10%
(n) (521)

METHODOLOGY

The Monmouth University Poll was sponsored and conducted by the Monmouth University Polling
Institute from March 16 to 20, 2023 with a probability-based national random sample of 521 registered
voters who identify with or lean toward the Republican Party. Interviews were conducted in English, and
included 170 live landline telephone interviews, 196 live cell phone interviews, and 155 online surveys via
a cell phone text invitation. Telephone numbers were selected through a mix of random digit dialing and
list-based sampling. Landline respondents were selected with a modified Troldahl-Carter youngest adult
household screen. Interviewing services were provided by Braun Research, with sample obtained from
Dynata (RDD, n= 200), Aristotle (list, n= 251) and a panel of prior Monmouth poll participants (n= 70).
Monmouth is responsible for all aspects of the survey design, data weighting and analysis. The full
sample is weighted for region, age, education, gender and race based on voter list and US Census
information (ACS 2021 one-year survey). For results based on this sample, one can say with 95%
confidence that the error attributable to sampling has a maximum margin of plus or minus 6.6 percentage
points (adjusted for sample design effects). Sampling error can be larger for sub-groups (see table
below). In addition to sampling error, one should bear in mind that question wording and practical
difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce error or bias into the findings of opinion polls.

DEMOGRAPHICS (weighted)
Self-Reported
47% Strong Republican
23% Republican, not strong
31% Independent, lean Rep.

53% Male
47% Female

16% 18-34
24% 35-49
32% 50-64
28% 65+

81% White
11% Hispanic
8% Black/Asian/Other

40% High school or less
32% Some college
28% 4 year degree
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MARGIN OF ERROR
unweighted  moe
sample (+/-)
TOTAL 521 6.6%
SELF-REPORTED PARTY  Strong Rep. 251 9.5%
ID Rep., not strong 116 13.9%
Indep., lean Rep. 154 12.1%
IDEOLOGY Very conservative 201 10.6%
Somewhat conserv. 163 11.8%
Moderate 149 12.3%
EVANGELICAL Yes 259 9.3%
No 255 9.4%
MAGA SUPPORTER Strong 191 10.9%
Somewhat 154 12.1%
No 151 12.2%
AGE 18-49 145 12.5%
50-64 177 11.3%
65+ 187 11.0%
INCOME <$50K 131 13.1%
$50 to <$100K 167 11.6%
$100K+ 199 10.6%
REGION South, Gulf states 202 10.6%
Midwest, Mountain 166 11.6%
Northeast, West Coast 153 12.1%
GENDER Male 299 8.7%
Female 222 10.1%
RACE White, non-Hispanic 450 7.1%
Other 66 18.5%
COLLEGE GRADUATE No degree 270 9.1%
4 year degree 249 9.5%
#HitH
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TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G1. Looking ahead, who would Donald Trump 41% 54% 25% 32% 55% 32% 31% 44% 37%
you like to see as the Republican .
nominee for President in 2024? Ron DeSantis 27% 24% 33% 25% 24% 34% 23% 25% 29%
kOEPAEDI\]l END. LISTWAS NOT Mike Pence 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mike Pompeo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Nikki Haley 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 6% 3% 4%
Ted Cruz 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Condoleezza Rice 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0%
Tim Scott 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Rand Paul 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Other 3% 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 7% 3% 3%
[VOL] Dont know 23% 15% 34% 28% 15% 25% 31% 22% 24%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G1. Looking ahead, who would Donald Trump 70% 30% 19% 47% 38% 36% 40% 43% 41%
you like to see as the Republican .
nominee for President in 2024? Ron DeSantis 17% 37% 33% 19% 32% 30% 15% 30% 32%
E)EPAES\]I END. LISTWAS NOT Mike Pence 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Mike Pompeo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Nikki Haley 1% 2% 6% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4%
Ted Cruz 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Condoleezza Rice 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0%
Tim Scott 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Rand Paul 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 0% 3% 7% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3%
[VOL] Dont know 11% 21% 32% 21% 21% 28% 37% 16% 15%
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REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G1. Looking ahead, who would Donald Trump 46% 45% 29% 45% 36% 44% 28% 47% 24%
you like to see as the Republican .
nominee for President in 2024? Ron DeSantis 22% 21% 37% 29% 24% 25% 33% 22% 37%
OPEN END. LIST WAS NOT .
kEAD] Mike Pence 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Mike Pompeo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Nikki Haley 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4%
Ted Cruz 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Condoleezza Rice 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Tim Scott 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Rand Paul 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Other 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6%
[VOL] Dont know 19% 24% 27% 17% 30% 21% 29% 23% 24%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G2A. Former President Donald Favorable 71% 84% 59% 59% 82% 64% 63% 75% 67%
Trump: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 21% 13% 27% 30% 13% 27% 25% 19% 25%
unfavorable, or if you don't really n
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 8% 3% 15% 11% 4% 9% 12% 7% 8%
Egg\w‘ of the person, just let me Not heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G2A. Former President Donald Favorable 97% 70% 39% 73% 68% 73% 65% 81% 67%
Trump: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 2% 19% 48% 19% 23% 21% 26% 15% 24%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 1% 12% 13% 8% 9% 6% 9% 4% 9%
heard of the person, just let me
o, o Not heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G2A. Former President Donald Favorable 76% 68% 68% 74% 67% 71% 70% 77% 55%
Trump: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 18% 24% 22% 17% 25% 21% 22% 15% 36%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 6% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9%
Eﬁg\;ﬁ of the person, just let me Not heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
gzg. ngridPaIGove{nI(I)r Rqrfw Favorable 76% 80% 66% 75% 83% 81% 63% 76% 74%
eSantis: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 11% 8% 9%
unfavorable, or if you don't really o
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 11% 10% 14% 11% 11% 8% 15% 11% 12%
heard of the person, just let me
Know, e person.Ju Not heard of 5% 2% 12% 5% 0% 5% 11% 5% 5%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G2B. Florida Governor Ron Favorable 86% 82% 56% 70% 83% 74% 63% 7% 83%
DeSantis: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 5% 5% 16% 8% 8% 9% 10% 9% 5%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 8% 9% 17% 12% 8% 14% 17% 8% 10%
heaid of the person, Justletme  Not heard of 1% 3% 11% 10% 1% 3% 10% 6% 1%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G2B. Florida Governor Ron Favorable 80% 69% 77% 78% 73% 75% 79% 75% 77%
DeSantis: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 8% 11% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 7% 12%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 11% 9% 14% 9% 14% 11% 14% 12% 9%
heard of the person, just let me
Kngw, e persom.J Not heard of 1% 11% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 6% 3%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
(PBZC. Folgrlner Vi{:e”Pres_ifdent Mike Favorable 42% 50% 46% 28% 34% 50% 44% 50% 33%
ence: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 37% 35% 35% 42% 45% 34% 29% 33% 43%
unfavorable, or if you don't really n
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 21% 15% 19% 30% 21% 15% 27% 17% 24%
heard of the person, just let me
Kogw, e person.J Not heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G2C. Former Vice President Mike Favorable 37% 45% 42% 39% 47% 41% 41% 39% 43%
Pence: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 43% 35% 34% 44% 32% 32% 26% 45% 40%
unfavorable, or if you don't really o
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 20% 20% 24% 17% 20% 27% 33% 15% 17%
heard of th , just let
Koo, 01 the person, Justjet me Not heard of 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
(F?ZC. Fog‘lner Vi;:(aiIPresifdent Mike Favorable 41% 44% 41% 41% 43% 43% 37% 43% 41%
ence: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 36% 38% 37% 38% 36% 37% 39% 34% 44%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 22% 17% 23% 21% 21% 20% 24% 23% 15%
p Y/
heard of the person, just let me
Know, e person.Ju Not heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G2D. Former Secretary of State Favorable 42% 53% 25% 39% 50% 42% 35% 42% 43%
Mike Pompeo: Please tell me if
your general impression is Unfavorable 16% 13% 20% 18% 14% 11% 23% 13% 19%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have an opinion. If No opinion 34% 25% 45% 40% 31% 36% 37% 36% 32%
ou have not heard of the person,
Just let me know. P Not heard of 8% 9% 10% 3% 5% 11% 6% 9% 6%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G2D. Former Secretary of State Favorable 50% 46% 27% 34% 49% 45% 35% 44% 46%
Mike Pompeo: Please tell me if
your general impression is Unfavorable 13% 14% 26% 18% 16% 14% 15% 16% 17%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have an opinion. If No opinion 31% 37% 37% 36% 33% 34% 39% 35% 32%
ou have not heard of the person,
){jst let me know. P Not heard of 6% 4% 10% 12% 3% 7% 11% 6% 6%
J
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
RBA_ZkD.lformer S(—:l;c.;retaryt olfI Stat_? Favorable 43% 43% 41% 46% 38% 44% 37% 42% 43%
ike Pompeo: Please tell me i
your general impression is Unfavorable 15% 15% 18% 15% 17% 16% 18% 13% 24%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you "
don't really have an opinion. If No opinion 37% 30% 35% 32% 36% 32% 42% 36% 28%
ou have not heard of the person,
Yist lot me know. P Not heard of 6% 11% 6% 7% 9% 9% 3% 9% 4%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G2E. Former South Carolina Favorable 45% 47% 36% 47% 49% 47% 38% 46% 42%
Governor and UN Ambassador
Nikki Haley: Please tell me if your Unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 15% 18% 17% 13% 12% 21%
general impression is favorable or
unfavorable, or if you don't really - No opinion 23% 23% 19% 27% 23% 20% 28% 22% 25%
have an opinion. If you have not
heard of the person, just [et me Not heard of 16% 12% 30% 11% 10% 15% 21% 20% 12%
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MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh s s s
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K 50-100K 100K+
G2E. Former South Carolina Favorable 44% 51% 38% 37% 46% 52% 33% 52% 48%
Governor and UN Ambassador
S‘éﬁ':r';ﬁlﬁqsgrezlseigiei gig%falgéogrr Unfavorable 22% 10% 17% 15% 18% 16% 15% 17% 17%
ﬁg{fe"g;ﬁgﬁgn”IBf";ggﬂg\tléerﬁ;'ty No opinion 26% 24% 21% 29% 19% 20% 23% 18% 27%
heard of the person, just let me Not heard of 8% 14% 24% 18% 17% 12% 30% 12% 7%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
Soutllf1- Midwest- Noreast- | | White Hsp-BIkt; g No d4 yr
Gu Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Ot egree egree
82E. Formerd Sdﬁt/'l Cgroline:j Favorable 48% 42% 43% 47% 42% 45% 46% 41% 54%
overnor an mbassador
'g\léﬁ‘lgrgﬁlﬁly’;re"sgeigiei Stimgglﬁogrr Unfavorable 18% 14% 17% 18% 14% 18% 11% 16% 16%
o e vecay  No opinion 22% 24% 24% 22% 25% 23% 27% 24% 23%
heard of the person, justletme  Not heard of 12% 20% 16% 13% 19% 15% 16% 19% 7%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G2F. Business entrpreneur Vivek Favorable 17% 19% 13% 16% 18% 25% 8% 14% 21%
Ramaswamy: Please tell me if
¥0ur gglneral imfpressigln is . Unfavorable 6% 7% 3% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8%
avorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have an opinion. Ify No opinion 28% 26% 22% 34% 28% 25% 30% 27% 27%
h t heard of th ,
]3{]();: |e?\ﬁen|fno§fr orfhe person Not heard of 49% 48% 62% 42% 48% 44% 56% 54% 44%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh s s s
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K 50-100K 100K+
G2F. Business entrpreneur Vivek Favorable 22% 20% 9% 17% 20% 14% 7% 18% 24%
Ramaswamy: Please tell me if
¥our gglneral imfpressigln is . Unfavorable 5% 4% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7%
avorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have an opinion. Ify No opinion 29% 25% 30% 28% 23% 31% 34% 26% 26%
h t heard of th ,
Vst lot me know 1 PersO™ T Not heard of 44% 51% 51% 50% 51% 48% 51% 51% 44%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
gZF. Businesspelntrprepelzlur Vi};ek Favorable 17% 14% 21% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 19%
amaswamy: Please tell me i
¥our gglneral imfpressik())ln is . Unfavorable 5% 10% 4% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 10%
avorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have an opinion. |1‘y No opinion 32% 25% 26% 32% 23% 28% 26% 27% 28%
h t heard of th s
Jistlot me know. - Pereo™ Not heard of 46% 52% 50% 43% 56% 49% 49% 52% 43%
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Monmouth

University Poll --

NATIONAL Republican Voters -- 3/21/23

TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
IGIZGdFl\(zrmeré:trans}_or},f Rhode Favorable 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4%
sland Mayor Steve Laffey:
Impresaion & faveraba o Unfavorable 8% 7% 10% 8% 13% 6% 5% 7% 9%
o e ey, o opinion 34% 34% 28% 37% 35% 28% 37% 37% 30%
heard of the person, justletme  Not heard of 55% 54% 58% 53% 48% 64% 53% 52% 57%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
IGIZGdF'\(/?rmeré:trans}_or}_,f Rhode Favorable 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2%
sland Mayor Steve Laffey:
m%eiggstiglh rinsef gv%?;{) lgéegreral Unfavorable 11% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 11%
o e vecoy N opinion 41% 28% 32% 37% 28% 34% 31% 38% 32%
heard of the person, justletme  Not heard of 46% 63% 55% 49% 62% 55% 60% 52% 55%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G2G. Former Cranston, Rhode Favorable 1% 9% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3%
Island Mayor Steve Laffey:
i|:r|1 %?Sgsti%i fgefgvl(’)?;gl%egffm Unfavorable 10% 3% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 12%
unfavorable, or if you don't really - No opinion 37% 30% 33% 36% 30% 34% 34% 33% 35%
have an opinion. If you have not
heard of the person, just let me Not heard of 51% 58% 55% 53% 57% 55% 53% 56% 50%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
ng—:t Slgluth Cetlrcljllina ‘Sfenator Tim Favorable 43% 50% 32% 41% 51% 41% 38% 40% 45%
cott: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 6% 6% 8% 4% 3% 6% 9% 6% 7%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 31% 28% 32% 33% 33% 30% 29% 32% 30%
heard of the person, just let me
know. P . Not heard of 20% 16% 28% 22% 13% 23% 24% 22% 19%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
(SBZI-:t Slglum Catlrtl)llina _Sfenator Tim Favorable 53% 46% 27% 36% 53% 40% 28% 49% 48%
cott: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 4% 4% 11% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 7%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 30% 32% 32% 33% 28% 30% 34% 31% 30%
heard of the person, just let me
Koo person.J Not heard of 14% 18% 30% 26% 12% 23% 31% 15% 15%

Page 6



Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL Republican Voters -- 3/21/23
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G2H. South Carolina Senator Tim Favorable 52% 38% 38% 49% 36% 43% 43% 42% 47%
Scott: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 7% 4% 8% 5% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7%
unfavorable, or if you don't really o
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 27% 35% 31% 30% 31% 29% 36% 31% 30%
heard of th , just let
Koo, 01 the person, Justjet me Not heard of 15% 24% 24% 15% 27% 21% 18% 22% 17%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G2I. Former Arkansas Governor Favorable 18% 23% 15% 11% 23% 15% 14% 22% 13%
Asa Hutchinson: Please tell me if
your general impression is Unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 7% 12% 8% 5% 6% 12%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have an opinion. If No opinion 45% 44% 40% 51% 42% 44% 50% 43% 46%
h t heard of th ,
Jist lot me know. - Per=o™ Not heard of 29% 24% 36% 31% 23% 33% 31% 29% 28%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewha
Strong t No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G2I. Former Arkansas Governor Favorable 25% 15% 11% 15% 17% 20% 13% 23% 15%
Asa Hutchinson: Please tell me if
your general impression is Unfavorable 7% 8% 13% 6% 13% 8% 9% 9% 9%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have an opinion. If No opinion 47% 45% 41% 49% 43% 42% 42% 42% 49%
h t heard of th ,
Jistlot me know. o= Not heard of 21% 33% 35% 30% 27% 30% 36% 26% 27%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G2I. Former Arkansas Governor Favorable 25% 15% 12% 19% 16% 20% 11% 17% 20%
Asa Hutchinson: Please tell me if
your general impression is Unfavorable 7% 8% 11% 10% 7% 9% 8% 7% 12%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you "
don't really have an opinion. If No opinion 42% 45% 47% 46% 44% 44% 48% 48% 38%
h t heard of th ,
Yistlot me know. 1 Perse™ Not heard of 25% 32% 30% 25% 33% 27% 34% 28% 30%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G2J. Former National Security Favorable 16% 21% 16% 11% 19% 10% 21% 14% 18%
Advisor John Bolton: Please tell
me if your general impression is Unfavorable 30% 26% 26% 40% 32% 33% 27% 25% 37%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have an opinion. If No opinion 33% 35% 36% 29% 35% 36% 29% 38% 28%
h t heard of th ,
Vst lot me know 1 Perse™ T Not heard of 20% 19% 22% 20% 15% 21% 23% 23% 17%
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Monmouth University Poll --

NATIONAL Republican Voters -- 3/21/23

MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G2J. Former National Security Favorable 17% 17% 15% 15% 19% 16% 14% 18% 15%
Advisor John Bolton: Please tell
me if your general impression is Unfavorable 34% 26% 33% 24% 37% 30% 21% 33% 37%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you o
don't really have an opinion. If No opinion 34% 41% 25% 33% 31% 36% 37% 34% 29%
h t heard of th ,
Vst lot me know 1 PersO™ T Not heard of 15% 16% 28% 28% 13% 18% 27% 15% 19%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G2J. Former National Security Favorable 20% 16% 13% 17% 16% 18% 11% 16% 17%
Advisor John Bolton: Please tell
me if your general impression is Unfavorable 28% 26% 37% 39% 20% 30% 32% 26% 41%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have an opinion. If No opinion 36% 33% 31% 31% 36% 33% 32% 36% 27%
h t heard of th ,
Jistlot me know. - o= Not heard of 16% 26% 19% 14% 27% 19% 24% 22% 16%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G2K. Florida Senator Rick Scott: Favorable 42% 49% 32% 37% 48% A42% 35% 43% A40%
Please tell me if your general
impression is favorable or Unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 9% 9% 7% 17% 11% 11%
unfavorable, or if you don't really "
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 30% 25% 32% 37% 32% 29% 30% 30% 31%
heard of th , just let
Kool ofthe person, Justiel me Not heard of 17% 15% 23% 16% 11% 21% 18% 16% 18%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G2K. Florida Senator Rick Scott: Favorable 50% 44% 27% 39% 47% 40% 29% 52% 43%
Please tell me if your general
impression is favorable or Unfavorable 9% 9% 17% 11% 9% 12% 7% 13% 9%
unfavorable, or if you don't really o
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 29% 30% 31% 30% 30% 32% 35% 25% 32%
heard of th , just let
Koo, 01 the person, Justjet me Not heard of 12% 16% 25% 20% 15% 15% 29% 10% 15%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G2K. Florida Senator Rick Scott: Favorable 46% 35% 44% 48% 35% 42% 43% 46% 33%
Please tell me if your general
impression is favorable or Unfavorable 12% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 13% 8% 17%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 31% 29% 31% 27% 34% 31% 28% 29% 34%
heard of th , just let
Kngw, ¢ person. Justietme Not heard of 11% 24% 17% 14% 20% 18% 16% 17% 16%
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Monmouth University Poll --

NATIONAL Republican Voters -- 3/21/23

TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G2L. New Hampshire Governor Favorable 15% 19% 13% 11% 17% 16% 11% 13% 17%
Chris Sununu: Please tell me if
your general impression is Unfavorable 16% 11% 19% 21% 20% 16% 12% 16% 16%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you o
don't really have an opinion. If No opinion 32% 38% 23% 31% 35% 23% 38% 31% 35%
ou have not heard of the person,
st et me know. P Not heard of 37% 32% 45% 37% 27% 45% 38% 40% 33%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G2L. New Hampshire Governor Favorable 12% 20% 15% 8% 20% 19% 13% 19% 13%
Chris Sununu: Please tell me if
your general impression is Unfavorable 20% 13% 16% 15% 19% 14% 16% 14% 18%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have an opinion. If No opinion 42% 29% 22% 27% 33% 38% 32% 29% 33%
ou have not heard of the person,
j)IJst let me know. P Not heard of 25% 39% 46% 49% 29% 29% 40% 37% 36%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G2L. New Hampshire Governor Favorable 14% 16% 15% 18% 12% 17% 9% 14% 17%
Chris Sununu: Please tell me if
your general impression is Unfavorable 21% 10% 16% 18% 14% 14% 23% 13% 24%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have an opinion. If No opinion 32% 37% 28% 34% 31% 34% 26% 32% 33%
ou have not heard of the person,
]){Jst let me know. P Not heard of 34% 37% 40% 31% 43% 35% 42% 40% 27%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G2M. Former New Jersey Favorable 24% 29% 24% 18% 26% 21% 27% 23% 26%
Governor Chris Christie: Please
tell me if your general impression Unfavorable 42% 34% 41% 56% 52% A47% 26% 39% 46%
is favorable or unfavorable, or if .
you don't really have an opinion. No opinion 28% 35% 21% 23% 21% 21% 42% 31% 24%
If you have not heard of the
peyrsom just let me know. Not heard of 6% 3% 15% 3% 1% 10% 5% 7% 5%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G2M. Former New Jersey Favorable 27% 22% 25% 20% 26% 29% 27% 19% 24%
Governor Chris Christie: Please
tell me if your general impression Unfavorable 43% 42% 44% 40% 52% 34% 28% 53% 46%
is favorable or unfavorable, or if .
you don't really have an opinion. No opinion 27% 27% 27% 30% 21% 33% 36% 26% 24%
If you have not heard of the
peyrson, just let me know. Not heard of 3% 9% 4% 10% 2% 4% 9% 2% 6%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL Republican Voters -- 3/21/23
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G2M. Former New Jersey Favorable 27% 24% 21% 22% 26% 26% 16% 25% 23%
Governor Chris Christie: Please
tell me if your general impression Unfavorable 39% 41% A47% 43% 41% 43% 41% 37% 55%
is favorable or unfavorable, or if .
you don't really have an opinion. No opinion 31% 24% 28% 29% 26% 26% 39% 31% 19%
If h t heard of th
porson just let me know, Not heard of 2% 11% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 3%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G2N. Virginia Governor Glenn Favorable 34% 39% 26% 33% 41% 34% 28% 35% 33%
Youngkin: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 5% 10%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 31% 31% 28% 32% 33% 27% 31% 30% 32%
heard of th , just let
Know, - persom Justietme Not heard of 28% 23% 39% 26% 18% 33% 32% 29% 26%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G2N. Virginia Governor Glenn Favorable 40% 39% 26% 33% 36% 32% 26% 36% 38%
Youngkin: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 7% 4% 10% 7% 8% 6% 7% % 8%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 35% 29% 29% 27% 32% 34% 31% 31% 29%
heard of th , just let
Koois ofthe person, Justiet me Not heard of 17% 28% 36% 32% 23% 29% 36% 26% 24%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G2N. Virginia Governor Glenn Favorable 38% 28% 36% 39% 29% 34% 35% 32% 41%
Youngkin: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 11%
unfavorable, or if you don't really e
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 32% 31% 28% 33% 28% 31% 28% 32% 27%
heard of th , just let
Koo, O e person, Justiet me Not heard of 23% 34% 27% 22% 34% 27% 29% 30% 22%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G20. Texas Senator Ted Cruz: Favorable 65% 74% 53% 60% 80% 59% 53% 71% 58%
Please tell me if your general
impression is favorable or Unfavorable 18% 12% 23% 23% 10% 24% 21% 14% 22%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 15% 13% 19% 16% 10% 17% 21% 13% 19%
heard of the person, just let me
Koo, person, Ju Not heard of 2% 1% 5% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1%
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Monmouth University Poll --

NATIONAL Republican Voters -- 3/21/23

MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G20. Texas Senator Ted Cruz: Favorable 79% 74% 39% 61% 67% 69% 56% 73% 65%
Please tell me if your general
impression is favorable or Unfavorable 10% 11% 36% 21% 16% 15% 19% 18% 18%
unfavorable, or if you don't really o
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 11% 14% 21% 15% 16% 15% 21% 8% 17%
Egg\:\t/j. of the person, just let me Not heard of 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G20. Texas Senator Ted Cruz: Favorable 72% 61% 62% 67% 64% 64% 71% 68% 57%
Please tell me if your general
impression is favorable or Unfavorable 13% 19% 22% 19% 16% 17% 19% 15% 24%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 15% 17% 15% 13% 19% 17% 8% 15% 17%
Eﬁgﬁ of the person, just let me Not heard of 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 206 2% 19
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G3. Who would you choose if the Donald Trump 44% 55% 35% 35% 54% 38% 38% 47% 43%
candidates for the Republican .
nomination were [ROTATE Ron DeSantis 36% 33% 44% 36% 34% 45% 32% 35% 36%
NAMES] Donald Trump, Ron .
DeSanti]s, Mike Penge,%nd Nikki Mike Pence 7% 5% 7% 11% 6% 6% 9% 8% 6%
Haley? Nikki Haley 6% 4% 6% 10% 1% 7% 12% 4% 8%
[VOL] None 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
[VOL] Dont know 5% 2% 7% 7% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G3. Who would you choose if the Donald Trump 72% 32% 22% 54% 39% 39% 48% 46% 42%
candidates for the Republican .
nomination were [ROTATE Ron DeSantis 21% 50% 41% 30% 41% 39% 24% 39% 42%
NAMES] Donald Trump, Ron .
DeSantis, Mike Pence, and Nikki Mike Pence 2% 9% 13% 7% 6% 10% 11% 4% 6%
Haley? Nikki Haley 2% 5% 13% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7%
[VOL] None 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
[VOL] Dont know 2% 3% 8% 3% 5% 5% 8% 4% 2%
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Monmouth University Poll --

NATIONAL Republican Voters -- 3/21/23

REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
S:hd\{\(/jg?e\'s\/?gr'?g:%ggggﬁg;the Donald Trump 48% 45% 39% 45% 44% 47% 35% 52% 26%
nomination were [ROTATE Ron DeSantis 36% 32% 41% 37% 35% 33% 49% 32% 47%
DeSants, Mike Pence, and Nikki  Mike Pence 6% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9%
Haley? Nikki Haley 5% 7% % 6% 6% % 3% 4% 12%
[VOL] None 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
[VOL] Dont know 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
CG;ﬁ(;/\i(/jl;ctJevSthJgrlf{ ﬁ/eog{ ggggﬁg; the Donald Trump 45% 56% 31% 37% 56% 33% 39% 46% 44%
nomination were [ROTATE Ron DeSantis 40% 35% 50% 39% 37% 48% 37% 38% 41%
i I T Nikki Haley 9% 5% 9% 15% 4% 10% 15% 9% 9%
[VOL] None 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
[VOL] Dont know 5% 2% 9% 7% 2% 8% 6% 6% 5%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
g;lmx\(/jl;?evsvcf)grlci Jou ggggﬁg; the Donald Trump 72% 30% 25% 52% 38% 42% 50% 50% 37%
nomination were [ROTATE Ron DeSantis 24% 53% 45% 37% 43% 40% 29% 36% 49%
i B T Nikki Haley 1% 10% 20% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9%
[VOL] None 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
[VOL] Dont know 2% 6% 7% 2% 7% 7% 7% 3% 4%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
S;h(%g?e\g/?gligggggggﬁg;the Donald Trump 49% 47% 36% 48% 41% 48% 31% 52% 25%
nomination were [ROTATE Ron DeSantis 39% 35% 45% 38% 41% 37% 50% 35% 51%
D N o 0 Nikki Haley 6% 11% 10% 8% 10% 8% 13% 6% 15%
[VOL] None 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
[VOL] Dont know 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5%

Page 12




Monmouth University Poll --

NATIONAL Republican Voters -- 3/21/23

TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G5. Who would you choose if the Donald Trump 67% 76% 54% 62% 83% 61% 52% 70% 63%
candidates for the Republican .
nomination were [ROTATE Mike Pence 11% 8% 19% 10% 6% 15% 13% 11% 11%
NAMES] D Id Ti , Mik S
Pence, ;ndc;\rj}iki Hgfg)l/")? e Nikki Haley 15% 12% 19% 18% 8% 18% 24% 12% 19%
[VOL] None 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1%
[VOL] Dont know 5% 2% 7% 7% 2% 5% 8% 4% 6%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G5. Who would you choose if the Donald Trump 89% 65% 43% 74% 64% 62% 60% 74% 68%
candidates for the Republican .
nomination were [ROTATE Mike Pence 4% 11% 19% 10% 11% 13% 14% 6% 12%
NAMES] D IdT , Mik S
Pence, z]mdc;\rﬂﬁki Hgfg;% e Nikki Haley 2% 20% 27% 13% 19% 14% 14% 15% 17%
[VOL] None 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
[VOL] Dont know 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 9% 10% 4% 1%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G5. Who would you choose if the Donald Trump 72% 60% 67% 68% 65% 68% 63% 74% 47%
candidates for the Republican .
nomination were [ROTATE Mike Pence 11% 14% 9% 8% 15% 11% 12% 9% 17%
NAMES] D IdT , Mik .
Mo nd ik Hiatons ke Nikki Haley 11% 21% 14% 17% 14% 16% 14% 11% 27%
[VOL] None 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
[VOL] Dont know 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 8% 5% 5%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G6. Who would you choose if the Donald Trump 47% 57% 36% 41% 60% 36% 41% 51% 44%
candidates for the Republican .
nomination were [ROTATE Ron DeSantis 46% 39% 53% 51% 35% 59% 49% 42% 49%
NAMES] Donald Trump and Ron .
DeShnts? ume [VOL] Neither 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2%
[VOL] Dont know 5% 2% 8% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G6. Who would you choose if the Donald Trump 73% 32% 31% 56% 40% 44% 52% 53% 41%
candidates for the Republican .
nomination were [ROTATE Ron DeSantis 25% 61% 57% 40% 49% 50% 40% 41% 55%
NAMES] D IdT d R .
Doty e Trump and RN 1oy Neither 0% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
[VOL] Dont know 2% 6% 8% 3% 8% 5% 7% 4% 1%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL Republican Voters -- 3/21/23
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G6. Who would you choose if the Donald Trump 52% 49% 41% 47% 47% 49% 41% 54% 30%
candidates for the Republican .
nomination were [ROTATE Ron DeSantis 44% 43% 52% 47% 45% 44% 53% 40% 62%
NAMES] D Id Ti dR .
Dok onaid Trump and Ron oy Neitner 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5%
[VOL] Dont know 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G7. Who would you choose if the Donald Trump 73% 81% 60% 71% 85% 70% 62% 73% 74%
candidates for the Republican .
nomination were [ROTATE Mike Pence 21% 16% 29% 22% 12% 25% 29% 21% 21%
NAMES] Donald T d Mik .
RAMES] Donald Trump and Mike 1y} Neither 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
[VOL] Dont know 4% 1% 9% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G7. Who would you choose if the Donald Trump 96% 74% 48% 82% 68% 69% 67% 80% 73%
candidates for the Republican .
nomination were [ROTATE Mike Pence 4% 20% 40% 15% 23% 27% 26% 14% 24%
NAMES] D IdT d Mik .
RAMES] Donald Trump and Mike 1y} Neither 0% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
[VOL] Dont know 0% 4% 8% 1% 7% 2% 5% 3% 1%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G7. Who would you choose if the Donald Trump 75% 73% 72% 77% 69% 74% 74% 79% 58%
candidates for the Republican .
nomination were [ROTATE Mike Pence 19% 21% 23% 18% 25% 21% 20% 16% 34%
NAMES] D IdT d Mik .
Nomags) Donald Trump and Mke o Neither 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5%
[VOL] Dont know 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G8. Who would you choose if the Donald Trump 70% 80% 59% 64% 83% 65% 58% 73% 67%
candidates for the Republican o
nomination were [ROTATE Nikki Haley 23% 16% 33% 26% 13% 30% 29% 20% 26%
NAMES] Donald Trump and Nikki .
Nl ump and B o] Neither 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2%
[VOL] Dont know 5% 2% 6% 8% 2% 4% 9% 5% 5%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL Republican Voters -- 3/21/23

MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G8. Who would you choose if the Donald Trump 91% 71% 45% 80% 65% 67% 71% 74% 70%
candidates for the Republican .
nomination were [ROTATE Nikki Haley 7% 24% 41% 16% 26% 27% 19% 21% 26%
NAMES] D Id Ti d Nikki .
Ny | Donald Trump and NG o Neitner 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
[VOL] Dont know 2% 4% 9% 3% 8% 4% 8% 3% 2%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G8. Who would you choose if the Donald Trump 74% 63% 74% 70% 71% 71% 70% 79% 47%
candidates for the Republican o
nomination were [ROTATE Nikki Haley 20% 30% 19% 24% 22% 23% 23% 15% 43%
NAMES] Donald T d Nikki .
Ny | Donald Trump and NG oy Neitner 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%
[VOL] Dont know 4% % 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G9. Would you describe yourself Yes 53% 59% 53% 43% 65% 43% 44% 100% 0%
as a born-again or evangelical
Christian, or not? No 46% 41% 45% 55% 32% 56% 55% 0% 100%
[VOL] Dont know 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G9. Would you describe yourself Yes 58% 50% 47% 53% 45% 59% 59% 54% 46%
as a born-again or evangelical
Christian, or not? No 41% 48% 53% 46% 53% 41% 40% 46% 53%
[VOL] Dont know 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G9. Would you describe yourself Yes 64% 48% 43% 48% 58% 51% 57% 55% 48%
as a born-again or evangelical
Christian, or not? No 34% 51% 56% 50% 42% 47% 43% 44% 51%
[VOL] Dont know 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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Monmouth

University Poll --

NATIONAL Republican Voters -- 3/21/23

TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
Sli%gvefa’{'/ldg YXU think tge ; Good 73% 83% 64% 64% 85% 73% 58% 76% 69%
- or Make America Greal
Again - movement is good or bad Bad 20% 10% 31% 27% 10% 21% 32% 16% 24%
i ?
for the Republican Party’ [VOL] Dont know 7% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 10% 8% 6%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
Sli%gvera’{'/ldg YXU think tge ; Good 97% 88% 34% 2% 74% 75% 72% 76% 71%
- or Make America Grea
Again - movement is good or bad Bad 3% 7% 57% 23% 20% 13% 19% 18% 25%
for the Republican Party?
orfhe meptblican Fary [VOL] Dont know 0% 5% 9% 4% 6% 12% 9% 6% 5%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
Eﬂk%oneraluldg YXU think tge X Good 78% 73% 67% 7% 69% 74% 69% 7% 63%
- or Make America Grea
Again - movement is good or bad Bad 13% 20% 29% 20% 20% 19% 23% 16% 31%
for the Republican Party?
pubt Y [VOL] Dont know 9% 7% 5% 4% 11% 7% 8% 7% 6%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G11. W0U|dty0detﬁ50’(/ileeG)ngT59|f Supporter, strong 38% 51% 21% 31% 57% 29% 24% 42% 34%
as a supporter of the
movement, or not? [If YES:] Do Supporter, somewhat 28% 25% 31% 30% 25% 35% 25% 27% 29%
t MAGA st I just
Yoot SHONGY OMIUSE ™ Not a supporter 28% 17% 43% 33% 14% 30% 44% 25% 32%
[VOL] Dont know 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G11. Wouldtyoufdtﬁsc'(/iltl)a\eeyfgurself Supporter, strong 100% 0% 0% 36% 36% 42% 38% 36% 38%
as a supporter of the
movement, or not? [If YES:] Do Supporter, somewhat 0% 100% 0% 25% 34% 27% 22% 32% 30%
t MAGA sti I just
Lomewtiat? SHONGY OMIUSE ™ Not a supporter 0% 0% 100% 34% 27% 21% 32% 27% 29%
[VOL] Dont know 0% 0% 0% 5% 3% 10% 8% 5% 2%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G11. Wouldtyoufdtﬁsc'(/illfewurself Supporter, strong 44% 35% 33% 40% 35% 39% 35% 40% 31%
as a supporter of the
movement, or not? [If YES:] Do Supporter, somewhat 30% 29% 24% 30% 26% 30% 19% 30% 24%
t MAGA sti I just
Yomen s SHONGY OISt Not a supporter 18% 30% 39% 26% 30% 26% 37% 23% 21%
[VOL] Dont know 8% 6% 4% 4% 9% 5% 9% 7% 4%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL Republican Voters -- 3/21/23

TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EVANGELICAL
Strong Rep, not Indep, Very Somewht
Repub strong lean R conserv conserv Moderate Yes No
G12. Can someone who opposes Can 64% 63% 70% 62% 57% 71% 69% 60% 70%
the MAGA movement be
considered a good Republican, or Cannot 26% 26% 21% 30% 33% 23% 19% 28% 24%
t?
ne [VOL] Dont know 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 5% 12% 11% 7%
MAGA SUPPORTER AGE INCOME
Somewh
Strong at No 18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+
G12. Can someone who opposes Can 54% 79% 68% 73% 68% 49% 55% 64% 72%
the MAGA movement be
considered a good Republican, or Cannot 42% 15% 19% 22% 26% 31% 24% 31% 24%
t?
no [VOL] Dont know 5% 6% 13% 6% 6% 20% 21% 5% 4%
REGION GENDER RACE COLLEGE GRAD
South- Midwest- Noreast- White Hsp-Blk- No 4yr
Gulf Mountain West Cst Male Female non-Hisp Asn-Oth degree degree
G12. Can someone who opposes Can 61% 67% 65% 64% 65% 64% 64% 61% 73%
the MAGA movement be
considered a good Republican, or Cannot 25% 28% 25% 30% 22% 26% 27% 27% 23%
not?
[VOL] Dont know 13% 5% 10% 6% 13% 10% 9% 12% 5%
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